## DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES JAMMU DIVISION JAMMU

(Near MLA Hostel; Indira Chowk, Jammu (J&K) Pin: 180001)

E-Mail dhsjammu@rediffmail.com

**8** 0191-2546338, 2549632

Fax 0191 - 2549632

Sub:- Performance Indicators for reducing Infant Mortality Rate (IMR).

## ORDER

Dr. Naveen Bhutyal, Dental Surgeon, Directorate of Health Services, Jammu is hereby nominated as Nodal Officer for Performance Indicators for reducing Infant Mortality Rate (IMR) in Jammu Division such as JSY, JSSK, Facility based Newborn Care, Family Participatory Care, Paediatric Emergency Triage & Treatment Centre, Home based Care for Young Child, Anaemia Mukt Bharat, Mera Asptaal. He shall submit HMIS data evey fortnight to Asstt. Director Health Services (Sch) for review and information of the undersigned.

( Dr. Samir Mattoo )
Director Health Services
Jammu

No:- DHS-J/Sch/ 7 41-74.
Copy to the:-

Dated:- 30/07/2019

- Mission Director,NMH,J&K for information with the request to direct the Programme Officers,NHM to coordinate with Dr. Naveen Bhutyal, Dental Surgeon.
- 2-5. Dy. Director Health Services (HQ)/Sch/Dentistry/Planning for Information.
- 6-7. State Malariologist//Medical Suprintendent, Govt. Hospital Gandhi Nagar, Jammu.
- Asstt. Director Health Services (Sch) for information.
- 10-12. State Tubrculosis Officer/ Zonal Leprosy Officer/State Surveillance Officer/Divisional Nutrition Officer, Directorate of Health Services, Jammu/ for information.
- 13. Controller of Provincial Medical Stores (H), Directorate of Health Services, Jammu.
- 14. Asstt. Director, Health Education Bureau for information with the direction to upload the order in the website of Directorate of Health Servcies, Jammu.
- 15-24. Chief Medical Officer, Doda/Jammu/Kathua/Kishtwar/Poonch/Rajouri/Reasi/ Ramban Samba/Udhampur for information.
- 25-26 Medical Superintendent, Govt. Hospital, Sarwal, Jammu/ Rajiv Gandhi Hospital & LRPU Gangyal, Jammu.
- 27-32. Programme Officer, NPCB/NPCDCS/NPHCE/NTCP/NPPCD/NMHP for information.
- 33. Dr. Naeveen Bhutyal, Dental Surgeon, Directorate of Health Services, Jammu for information and compliance.
- 34. Office record file.